Freedom of Information Act 2000
Your request for information has now been considered. The Council holds the information requested.

You asked:

How many children did your authority take into care (either interim of full) in the last financial year (17/18) where the obesity o the child was cited as a factor in the care proceedings?

If there are any cases then for each one please give the (a) age of the child, (b) the sex of the child and (c) either the weight of the child or the BMI of the child

We can confirm that two children under the age of ten have been taken into care for the reason cited above. We are withholding the age sex and weight of the individuals as we consider that to be an absolute exemption under section 40(2) (personal data). 

We have to take into account that the information we are processing together with all the means reasonably likely to be used by either you or any other person could identify these individual. School staff and/or pupils and parents could identify the children involved and releasing further data would reveal their care status and weight.
This therefore constitutes a refusal under section 17 of the Freedom of information Act 2000.

 You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please write to: 

Information Governance and Risk
Leicester City Council

Legal Services
4th Floor City Hall

115 Charles Street

Leicester  
LE1 1FZ
e-mail: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk 

